

AGENDA ABILENE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION (MPO) TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE WORKSHOP

10:15 a.m. – 2:00 p.m., Monday, August 5, 2019 South Branch Library Conference Room 4310 Buffalo Gap Road, Abilene, Texas

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 551, Government Code, notice is hereby given of a possible quorum of Abilene Metropolitan Planning Organization Transportation Policy Board members at a workshop of the Abilene Metropolitan Planning Organization Technical Advisory Committee.

10:15 a.m.	Introductions – E'Lisa Smetana
10:20 a.m.	Workshop Overview – E'Lisa Smetana
10:30 a.m.	MPO Process (Instructive and Interactive Agenda Item) ○ Planning Overview - Peggy Thurin (TxDOT Systems Planning Section Director) ○ Funding Sources and Categories - Peggy Thurin (TxDOT Systems Planning Section Director) ○ Federal Process - Michael Haithcock (TxDOT Transp. Planning & Development Director) ○ Planning and Programming Documents - E'Lisa Smetana ○ Current Projects and Future Projects - Cliff Hallford (TxDOT Project Controller II) ○ 1-20 Six Lanes and MPO Options - Lauren Garduno (TxDOT Executive Assistant)
11:30 a.m.	Vision, Goals, and Objectives for the MPO – E'Lisa Smetana (Interactive Agenda Item) Ovision Statement Goals to support the Vision Statement Objectives to accomplish the Goals Strategies to implement the Objectives
12:00 p.m.	Metropolitan Transportation Plan − Rob Rae (Walter P Moore Project Manager Abilene MTP) (Interactive Agenda Item) ○ What is an MTP? ○ Performance Measures ○ Projects and the Project Selection Process
1:00 p.m.	Future Planning, General Discussion, and Questions (Interactive Agenda Item)
2:00 p.m.	Adjournment
	CERTIFICATION
I hereby (a.m./p.m.)	certify that the above notice of the meeting was posted on the bulletin boards of on the day of, 2019 at
	NOTICE

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the Abilene MPO will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons participating in this meeting. To better serve you, requests should be received 24 hours in advance of the meeting. Please contact the Abilene MPO at (325) 437-9999.